10/27/99



101192609



TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Jong Seuk LEE	Name: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Address: San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Uep, Ichon-Shi,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kyungki-Do	
■ Assignment	Country (if other than USA): Korea	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Date: October 19, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 428423		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 19, 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Harry C. Jones, III 20,280 Signature October 27, 1999 Name of Person Signing Reg. No.		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

11/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000267 161150 09428423 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

DC1 - 235896.1

PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am the original, first and sole inventor if only one name is listed below, or an original, first and joint inventor if plural names are listed below of the invention in

DRAIN VOLTAGE PUMPING CIRCUIT

for which I have executed an application	for a Patent of the United States on	and which
■ is identified by Pennie & Edmonds do	ocket no.	
is the national phase of PCT internation filed on		
and amended under PCT	Article 19 on	(if applicable)
□ was filed in the United States on	, as Application No.	
and WHEREAS, HYUNDAI ELECTR Kyungki-Do, Korea, ASSIGNEES, is d and said application in the United States:		136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Uep, Ichon-Shi, d interest in, to and under the said invention
valuable consideration, the receipt of wh over, and by these presents do hereby representatives and assigns, for the terri- interest in, to and under said United Sta divisions, renewals and continuations the reissues, reexamination certificates and eand the right to claim for the same the present of the same	deration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ich is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto tory of the United States of America, and attes application and said invention as fully hereof, and all Patents of the United States extensions thereof; together with the right to riority rights derived from any earlier filed attention for the Protection of Industrial Property,	t, have sold, assigned, transferred and set the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal not elsewhere, the entire right, title and set forth and described therein, and all which may be granted thereon and all of file said application in the United States application under the Patent Laws of the
AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY States to issue said application to the said the terms of this instrument.	authorize and request the Commissioner of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represer	of Patents and Trademarks of the United ntatives and assigns, in accordance with
AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY and that I have not executed, and will not	covenant and agree that I have full right to t execute, any agreement in conflict herewith	convey the entire interest herein assigned, th.
successors, legal representatives and ass proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execu all rightful oaths, and generally do every	If further covenant and agree that I will cosigns, any facts known to me respecting steall divisional, continuing, reissue and apporthing possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, tection for said invention in the United States.	said invention, and testify in any legal plications and reexamination papers, make its successors, legal representatives and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed l	his/her/their signature(s).
 Jong Seuk LEE Inventor (print name) Address: Hankook Apartme 	Inventor (signature) ent 104-104, Pungdeokchon-Ri, Suji-Uep, Y	October 19, 1999 (Date) Yongin-Shi, Kyungki-Do, KOREA
Mun Jin PARK Witness (name)	Park survivalent (Signature)	October 19, 1999 (Date)
Jin Seok KIM Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	October 19, 1999 (Date)

PATENT DC1 74558. **REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0777**

RECORDED: 10/27/1999